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Sample Size: 1657 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th July 2018

Weighted Sample

Once the Brexit negotiations are complete
and the terms of Britain's exit from the EU
have been agreed, do you think there should
or should not be a referendum to accept or
reject them?
Should
Should not
Don't know

Some people have suggested that once the
terms of Britain's exit from the EU have been
agreed there should be a "three way"
referendum, with people voting on whether
Britain should go ahead with the deal,
remain in the European Union, or leave the
European Union without a deal. Do you think
there should or should not be such a
referendum?

Should
Should not
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention | Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M [ con [ Lab | ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands /1 o | scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
1657 411|468 108 | 568543 101 | 651 | 708 | 802 | 855 | 186 | 699 | 393 |379] 944 | 713 | 222 | 537 355 | 399 | 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
40 |19 62 66|21 55 60| 64 19 |42 38 |55 43 38 30| 46 32| 51 35 37 43 43
42|72 25 24|66 29 25| 24 65|43 41 |18 33 51 62| 41 4a| 3m 47 41 39 47
189 13 9|13 17 15| 12 16 |15 21 |27 24 11 9| 13 24| 14 18 22 19 10
36|16 58 65|16 51 56| 59 15 | 37 34 | 47 40 36 23| 41 28| 43 31 32 38 46
47 |75 28 27|71 38 31| 28 73|49 46 |27 37 55 67| 45 50| 41 51 47 47 44
178 14 8|12 15 13| 13 13|14 20 |26 23 9 10| 14 22| 16 18 21 15 10
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What would be your first preference?

Britain to Britain to leave .
remain in the the EU and Britain to leave
Total the EU without a
European accept the deal
Union negotiated deal
Weighted Sample| 1657 701 245 463
% % % %
Once the Brexit negotiations are complete
and the terms of Britain's exit from the EU
have been agreed, do you think there should
or should not be a referendum to accept or
reject them?
Should 40 72 24 15
Should not 42 17 67 74
Don't know 18 10 10 11
Some people have suggested that once the
terms of Britain's exit from the EU have been
agreed there should be a "three way"
referendum, with people voting on whether
Britain should go ahead with the deal,
remain in the European Union, or leave the
European Union without a deal. Do you think
there should or should not be such a
referendum?
Should 36 67 21 8
Should not 47 20 69 85
Don't know 17 14 10 6
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Voting intention | Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M™® [ con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands /1 ot scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1657|411]468] 108 | 568543 101 ] 651 | 708 [802] 855 | 186 [ 699 | 393 [379] 944 [ 713 | 222 [ 537 355 399 [ 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Imagine there was such a referendum.
Imagine that a Brexit deal was struck along
the lines of the proposals that Theresa May
has set out, and there was a three-way
referendum on whether or not it should go
ahead.

People would be presented with three
options:

Britain to remain a member of the European
Union,

Britain to leave the EU and accept the
negotiated deal, or

Britain to leave the EU without a deal.

The referendum would be under an
alternative vote system, meaning you would
cast votes for your FIRST and SECOND
preferences. How would you vote?

What would be your first preference?
Britain to remain in the European Union 42 | 20 66 81 | 20 60 82 82 7 40 44 60 46 43 26| 50 32 49 39 39 41 55
Britain to leave the EU and accept the

. 15130 10 3 |22 12 3 8 23 | 13 17 11 14 14 20| 14 16 16 17 15 13 11
negotiated deal
Britain to leave the EU withoutadeal 28 | 43 16 13 | 47 16 10 3 58 | 34 23 9 19 36 45| 25 32 22 31 29 28 23
Would not vote 4 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 4 4 7 5 2 3 2 6 2 3 7 4 3
Don'tknow 11 | 7 8 3 8 11 3 6 10 9 13 14 15 6 7 9 13 11 11 9 13 9
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Weighted Sample| 1657 701 245 463
% % % %

Imagine there was such a referendum.
Imagine that a Brexit deal was struck along
the lines of the proposals that Theresa May
has set out, and there was a three-way
referendum on whether or not it should go
ahead.

People would be presented with three
options:

Britain to remain a member of the European
Union,

Britain to leave the EU and accept the
negotiated deal, or

Britain to leave the EU without a deal.

The referendum would be under an
alternative vote system, meaning you would
cast votes for your FIRST and SECOND
preferences. How would you vote?

What would be your first preference?
Britain to remain in the European Union 42 100 0 0
Britain to leave the EU and accept the

) 15 0 100 0
negotiated deal
Britain to leave the EU without a deal 28 0 0 100
Would not vote 4 0 0 0
Don'tknow 11 0 0 0
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Voting intention | Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M™® [ con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands /1 ot scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1657|411 |468| 108 | 568 |543] 101 [ 651 708 1802 | 855 [ 186 ) 699 | 393 |379]| 944 | 713 222 537 355 399 144

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And what would be your SECOND
preference?
[To those who didn't say ‘don't know' or ‘would
not vote'; n=1436]
Britain to remain in the European Union 4 4 6 3 4 6 1 5 4 4 4 5 5 2 5 4 4 8 4 4 2 5
Britain to leave the EU and acceptthe - 50 | 55 59 59 | 35 37 47| 38 35 |36 36 |47 38 35 30| 39 32| 32 40 2 40 31
negotiated deal
Britain to leave the EU withoutadeal 14 | 25 8 7120 9 6 7 20 | 13 14 8 14 15 14| 13 14 11 15 13 14 13
Would not cast a second preference 41 | 32 43 28|38 42 40 44 38 | 42 40 34 37 44 47| 38 44 46 36 45 39 47
Don'tknow 5 3 5 4 3 5 5 6 3 5 5 6 6 4 4 5 5 3 5 6 5 4
First Preference
[Excluding don't knows and won't votes;
n=1436]
Britain to remain in the European Union 50 | 22 72 84 | 22 68 86 88 8 46 53 75 58 46 29| 56 40 56 45 47 50 62
Britain to leave the EU and accept the -, | 55 17 5 | 55 13 3 8 26|15 20 |13 17 15 22| 16 20| 19 19 18 16 13
negotiated deal
Britain to leave the EU withoutadeal 33 | 46 17 13 |53 19 11 3 66 39 27 11 25 39 49| 28 40 25 36 35 34 26
With second preferences reallocated
[Excluding don't knows and won't votes;
n=1386]

Britain to remain in the European Union 55 | 27 78 86 | 26 74 87 94 11 | 51 59 81 64 48 36| 61 46 64 50 53 54 66
Britain to leave the EU withoutadeal 45 | 73 22 14 | 74 26 13 6 89 | 49 41 19 36 52 64| 39 54 36 50 47 46 34
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What would be your first preference?
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Total the EU without a
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Weighted Sample| 1657 701 245 463
% % % %
And what would be your SECOND
preference?
[To those who didn't say ‘don't know' or ‘would
not vote'; n=1436]
Britain to remain in the European Union 4 0 18 3
Britain to leave the EU and a_ccept the 36 42 0 48
negotiated deal
Britain to leave the EU without a deal 14 6 61 0
Would not cast a second preference 41 45 18 47
Don'tknow 5 7 3 2
First Preference
[Excluding don't knows and won't votes;
n=1436]
Britain to remain in the European Union 50 100 0 0
Britain to leave the EU and a_lccept the 17 0 100 0
negotiated deal
Britain to leave the EU without a deal 33 0 0 100
With second preferences reallocated
[Excluding don't knows and won't votes;
n=1386]
Britain to remain in the European Union 55 100 22 0
Britain to leave the EU without a deal 45 0 78 100
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Voting intention | Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M™® [ con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands /1 ot scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1657|411 |468| 108 | 568 |543] 101 [ 651 708 1802 | 855 [ 186 ) 699 | 393 |379]| 944 | 713 222 537 355 399 144

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %N % % % % % % %
What kind of Brexit deal do you expect the
Brexit negotiations will reach?

One that is oo "soft" andwould give up 100 0 | 11 19 15|42 21 18| 16 43 |30 26 | 20 24 37 28| 20 26| 26 28 30 27 27
much power to the European Union
One that is too "hard" and would put up too

many barriers between Britain and the 12 3 20 26| 4 18 23 20 4 12 11 20 15 8 5 13 10 16 10 11 12 12
European Union

One that gets the balance between a"soft*and 5 | », 19 45|18 10 10| 10 15|11 14 | 9 11 13 18| 117 15| 12 16 11 11 10
hard" Brexit about right

| don't expect the negotiations to aggfi:;y;c;ﬁ 26 20 32 35|23 29 33| 34 21|28 24 |19 24 27 32|20 22| 21 28 25 25 33

Noneofthese 3 |1 2 3|1 3 3 3 2 |13 2 5 2 2 2| 2 3 3 2 2 3 3

Dontknow 19 |13 16 8 |13 18 12| 18 14 |17 22 | 26 23 13 15| 15 25| 22 17 21 22 15
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What kind of Brexit deal do you expect the
Brexit negotiations will reach?
One that is too "soft" and would give up too 28 15 37 47

much power to the European Union

One that is too "hard" and would put up too
many barriers between Britain and the 12 21 7 4
European Union

One that gets the balance between a "soft" and

"hard" Brexit about right 13 8 35 1

| don't expect the negotiations to agree any sort 26 35 8 o8
of deal at all

None of these 3 4 3 1

Don't know 19 16 10 9
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